DOC9100A
INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR SAMSON 4-WAY VALVES 4” & 5”
4-WAY VALVE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Accessories
•   Technical data
•   Functional description
•   Installation

6
4-way valve
1.5 How to order
Example: OM4WAY 4 P 0 0 0 1
Valve size:
DN100 - 4” 4
DN125 - 5” 5
Operation:
None 0
Mounted with pneumatic actuator with end switch P
Welding flanges:
None 0
Mounted with welding flanges 2
Colour:
None / Special colour 0
Various colour options X
Miscellaneous:
None 0
Generation of 4-way valve:
Generation 1 1
7
4-way valve
     |      DOC9100A
DOC9100A     |
2 TECHNICAL DATA
A B C D E G H HA HB K L M N P Weight [Kg]
233 98 170 170 145 70 384 136 268 17 M12 248 ¼“BSPP 100 24 / 26
2.1 Dimensions - 4”
DOC1634852_3
A
C
E
N
B
D
P
L
DOC1634852_3
DOC1634922_4
E
P C
G
L
DOC1634922_4
8
4-way valve
DOC1634934_2
AA
HH
BB
FF HH
AA
EE
CC
NN
HH
BB
DD
LL
PP
DOC1634934_2
2.2 Dimensions - 5”
DOC1634925_2
E
L
P
G
C
DOC1634925_2
A B C D E F G H HA HB K L M N P Weight [Kg]
315 122 216 216 150 150 70 453 185 312 22 M12 288 ¼“BSPP 125 42 / 46
9
4-way valve